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13501 Alief Clodine Road 

Houston, Texas 77082 
281-933-9090 

 
 

GENERAL PRICE LIST 
 

These prices are effective as of May 5, 2021 but are subject to change without notice. 
 

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers.  You may choose only the 
items you desire.  However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services 
and overhead.  If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we 
will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the goods and services you selected. 
 
 
 

 SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF: 
 

 BASIC SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF: $1,495. 
This fee for our basic services will be added to the total cost of the funeral 
arrangements you select.  (This fee is already included in our charges for 
direct cremations, immediate burials, and forwarding or receiving of 
remains.) 

 
  Personnel available 24 hours a day, 365 days a year to respond to  initial call 
 
  Arrangement interview and coordination of service plans 
 
  General clerical administration and accounting 
 
  Securing and recording death certificate and disposition permit, as necessary 
 
  Coordination of service plans with cemetery, crematory, and/or other parties 

involved in the final disposition 
 
 
 
Note:  All cash advance items (including but not limited to certified copies of death certificate, newspaper notices, 
honorariums, funeral escorts, etc.) paid by credit card or debit card are subject to an additional 6% fee to cover card processing 
fees.  This fee does not apply for cash advance items paid by check or cash.  We charge an additional fee to obtain copies of 
death certificate by expedited mail.  You may use a verifiable, assignable insurance policy to secure payment only for services 
and merchandise for an administrative fee of 6% of the total claimed.  The minimum administration fee is $100.  We cannot 
accept an insurance assignment for cases where the Medical Examiner or Justice of the Peace must certify the medical portion 
of the death certificate.   Full Payment is required as services are provided.     
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 B.  PREPARATION OF REMAINS: 
 
  EMBALMING: $895. 

Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law.  Embalming 
may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a 
funeral with viewing.  If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right 
to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct 
cremation or immediate burial. 

 
  OTHER PREPARATION: 
  Additional care of embalmed or unembalmed remains $150. 
 
                   Dressing, casketing and/or cosmetizing of deceased $150. 
 
  Special autopsy / organ donation care / reconstruction $200. 
 
                   Refrigeration (For up to 15 days; It is the policy of our firm to require  
  refrigeration of unembalmed remains after 24 hours) $895. 
  

 Refrigeration (Per day after 15 days) $100. 
   
                   Professional Hair Stylist and Make-up Artist $100. 
 
 

 C.            USE OF FUNERAL HOME FACILITIES AND ADDITIONAL SERVICES 
                 OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF:  Normal hours are 9 am to 4 pm, Mon - Sat 
 

  Coordination and direction of visitation in our Chapel or a facility  $500. 
  other than our funeral home (per day, up to 4 hours) – Visitation hours  
  are from 9AM to 9 PM    
 
  Coordination and direction of visitation in our Chapel or other $300. 
  facility (same day, up to 2 hours prior to service – 9AM to 4PM) 

 
 ID Viewing of embalmed or unembalmed remains $150. 

(full description, restrictions, and release form to be signed at the funeral home) 
 

             Coordination and direction of funeral ceremony or memorial service in our  $395. 
Chapel or at a facility other than our funeral home. Monday through Friday. 
(up to 2 hours) 

 
  Saturday funeral or memorial service (up to 2 hours) in our Chapel or at another facility. $500. 

 
  Coordination and direction of graveside services at place of final disposition $395. 

This charge does not include equipment used at place of final 
disposition.  Such equipment is not provided by our funeral home.  
 

  Additional charge for (non-standard hours) funeral ceremony, memorial service,  $500. 
rosary, or prayer service at our funeral home or other facility.   All evening services 
shall not last later than 9:00PM.  Services lasting longer than 9:00PM are subject to 
$100 per 30 minutes.  
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D. TRANSPORTATION {All transportation distances greater than 50 miles (one way) will be subject to a charge of 

$2.50 per mile for all total (one way) miles.} 
 
  Transfer of remains to funeral home $395. 
 
  Limousine (maximum 4 hours: $100 per additional hour) 
  Standard (seats 7) $495. 
  Stretch limousine (seats 8 to 10) $595. 
 
  Funeral Coach (hearse) $395. 
 
  Funeral Coach (suburban) $200. 
 

 Service Vehicle (flowers etc.) $100. 
 
  Transfer to or from airport $100. 
 
E. MERCHANDISE AND OTHER SERVICES 
 
  Burial Caskets (A complete list will be provided at the funeral home.) $795. to $10,000. 
 
  Outer Burial Containers (A complete list will be provided at the funeral home.) $1195. to $5395 
 
  Memorial Book $50. 
 
  Acknowledgment Cards (25 per box) $20. 
 
  Crucifix $15-40. 
 

 Temporary Grave Marker $50.  
 

 Standard Crematory Fee (Under 400 Pounds) $275. 
 (Over 400 Pounds) $600. 
 (Over 600 Pounds) $800. 

 
 Witness/View Cremation $600. 

 
 Harris County Cremation Waiver $20. 

 
 Memorial Folders/Prayer Cards (per 100, minimum 100) $50. 

  
  Disaster Pouch $100. 
 
  Flag Case $90. to $275. 
 
  Urns $50. and up. 
 
  Additional charge for holiday or Sunday services $1,000. 
 
  Minimum charge for procurement of international documents $500. 
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     F.  OTHER SERVICES 
 
  FORWARDING OF REMAINS TO ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME: $2,285. 

This charge includes transfer of remains to funeral home within 50 
miles of our funeral home, basic services of funeral director and staff, 
embalming, and transfer to airport within 50 miles of our funeral home. 

 
  RECEIVING REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME: $1,300. 

This charge includes transfer from airport within 50 miles of our 
funeral home and basic services of funeral director and staff only. 

 
  DIRECT CREMATION: $1,495. to $4,490. 

Our charges for a direct cremation include transfer of remains to 
funeral home within 50 miles of our funeral home, basic services of 
funeral director and staff, refrigeration, standard crematory fee and 
transfer to or from crematory within 50 miles of our funeral home. 

 
If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative 
container.  Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of 
materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an 
outside covering).  The alternative container we offer is a basic 
cremation container constructed of a plywood base/cardboard top 
container.  The crematory used by our funeral home disallows the use 
of alternative containers made of non-rigid materials. 

 
 1. Direct cremation with container provided by purchaser. $1,495. 

 
 2. Direct cremation with basic cremation container provided by our  $1,595. 
  funeral home. 
 
 3.   Direct cremation with Nautilus cremation container. $1,995. 
 
 4. Direct cremation with cremation casket selected from our $2,490. to $4,490. 
   funeral home. 
 
  IMMEDIATE BURIALS: $1,700. to $6,095. 

Our charges for immediate burial include transfer of remains to funeral 
home within 50 miles of our funeral home, basic services of funeral 
director and staff, refrigeration, coordination and direction of 
immediate burial, and transportation to cemetery within 50 miles of our 
funeral home.  Scheduling is at the funeral home's discretion.  Dressing 
and/or cosmetizing of the deceased is not included.  

 
 1. Immediate burial with container provided by purchaser $1700. 
 
 2. Immediate burial with burial casket selected from our funeral home $2495. to $6,095. 


